Joining the Lindisfarne Gospels Pilgrimage

You are welcome to join the pilgrimage but please note the following:

e Three locations are indicated for each day, the first is the starting point, the second
is an afternoon meeting point and the third is the finishing point.

Apart from the start time, other times are approximate.
The miles indicated are cumulative for each day.
Please bring your own food with you and see to your own transport arrangements.
Please check the forecast and ensure your clothing and footwear are suitable.

You may have to wait at times when we give presentations in schools. Some schools

may allow additional walkers in, but we cannot guarantee this.
e We have a schedule to keep, so we are unlikely to be able to wait if you are a bit

slow!

e Please could you email dlpott@gmail.com to indicate when you are joining the
pilgrimage and if you are able to help with carrying the coffin which should be a

moving experience. As we will often have school children with us, we hope to cap it
at a maximum of 20 extra pilgrims to avoid being too large a group. This will not
apply on the Saturdays and Sunday.

e Please note that while we will do all we can to ensure your safety, you join the

pilgrimage at your own risk.
e For anymore enquiries before the pilgrimage ring David Pott on 07932 790525 and
during the pilgrimage itself ring Miles Blackley on 07931 742678.

Mon 12

Mon 12

Mon 12

Tue 13

Tue 13

Tue 13

Wed 14

Wed 14

Wed 14

Thu 15

Thu 15

Thu 15

Fri16

Fri16

Fri16

09:00

14:30

16:15

09:00

14:00

17:15

09:00

13:30

15:45

09:00

14:00

16:15

09:15

13:20

16:15

St Mary’s Well Gainford, DL2 3DS

Evenwood Primary School DL14 9QZ

St Helen’s Church, West Auckland DL14 9EN
Village Green West Auckland DL14 Q9HW

St John’s School Bishop Auckland DL14 6JT
St Paul’s Church Spennymoor DL16 7SG

St Paul’s Church Spennymoor DL16 7SG
Durham High School for Girls DH1 3TB
Durham Cathedral DH1 3EH

Durham Cathedral DH1 3EH

St Cuthbert’s School Chester-le-St DH3 3PH
Holy Trinity Church Pelton DH2 1NH

Holy Trinity Church Pelton DH2 1NH

Angel of the North NE9 7UA

Newcastle Cathedral NE1 1PF

stag.hepful.behave
marathon.constrain.submit
makeup.project.clattered
payout.vented.hazy
baked.length.cargo
president.plant.drifting
president.plant.drifting
critic.slope.begun
silly.later.lawn
silly.later.lawn
dinner.inches.dated
debate.pits.gross
debate.pits.gross
touched.swooning.scooter

items.courier.ranks

6.6

10

5.7

7.5

7.3

10.5

4.3

9.4


mailto:dlpott@gmail.com

Sat 17
Sat 17
Sat 17
Sun 18
Sun 18
Sun 18
Mon 19
Mon 19
Mon 19
Tue 20
Tue 20

Tue 20

Wed 21
Wed 21

Wed 21

Thu 22
Thu 22
Thu 22
Fri 23
Fri 23
Fri 23
Sat 24
Sat 24

Sat 24

NB For the start on September 24th, please either stop briefly on Al southbound bus stop or

11:00
13:30
17:15
09:45
14:30
16:15
10:15
13:20
17:30
09:15
14:15

17:30

09:30
12:45

17:15

09:00
13:15
17:00
09:15
13:15
17:30
10:00
11:00

12:30

Newcastle Cathedral NE1 1PF

Christ Church Shieldfield NE2 1XA

St John’s Church, Killingworth NE12 6BJ
St John’s Church, Killingworth NE12 6BJ
St Paul’s Church, Seaton Sluice NE26 4DR
St Cuthbert’s Church, Blyth NE24 3BE

St Andrew’s Church, Cambois NE24 1QX
St Bartholomew’s, Newbiggin NE64 6DP
Druridge Bay Car Park NE61 5EG
Druridge Bay Car Park NE61 5EG
Warkworth Primary School NE65 0TJ

St John the Baptist Church Alnmouth NE66
2RJ

Hipsburn Primary School, Lesbury NE66 3PX
Longhoughton Primary School NE66 3AJ

Church of the Holy Trinity Embleton, NE66
3UW

Church of Holy Trinity Embleton, NE66 3UW
Church of St Ebba, Beadnell NE67 5AW

St Aidan’s Church Bamburgh NE69 7AB

St Aidan’s Church Bamburgh NEG9 7AB
Belford Primary School NE70 7QD

Fenwick TD15 2PQ

South bound bus stop Fenwick TD15 2PQ
Start of Causeway

Lindisfarne

items.courier.ranks
agreed.solve.feast
edges.gravel.richer
edges.gravel.richer
buddy.dime.elder
forks.active.yarn
start.party.forget
embellish.bagpipes.walking
pens.hurricane.drilling
pens.hurricane.drilling
waged.caked.lightbulb

candidate.pops.boring

motel.activates.melons
clockwork.legend.bitters

megawatt.flopped.snooze

megawatt.flopped.snooze
diagram.months.general
spoken.upsetting.later
spoken.upsetting.later
camped.encoded.obligated
covertly.lateral.lifted
rear.outbursts.career

shameless.much.buggy

outbursts.strapping.cherished

1.4

7.5

7.5

10.9

12.5

7.5

12.2

4.3

12

10.5

10.5

2.5

alternatively park in Fenwick village on the western side of the A1 and cross with care. There is
also parking a mile north at the Lindisfarne Inn and petrol station. Local organiser Bob Ainsley is
willing to ferry people to the start point between 9:30 and 10am. If you need this facility, please
call him on 07841 459208.



