Joining the Lindisfarne Gospels Pilgrimage

You are welcome to join the pilgrimage but please note the following:

- Three locations are indicated for each day, the first is the starting point, the second is an afternoon meeting point and the third is the finishing point.
- Apart from the start time, other times are approximate.
- The miles indicated are cumulative for each day.
- Please bring your own food with you and see to your own transport arrangements.
- Please check the forecast and ensure your clothing and footwear are suitable.
- You may have to wait at times when we give presentations in schools. Some schools may allow additional walkers in, but we cannot guarantee this.
- We have a schedule to keep, so we are unlikely to be able to wait if you are a bit slow!
- Please could you email dlpott@gmail.com to indicate when you are joining the pilgrimage and if you are able to help with carrying the coffin which should be a moving experience. As we will often have school children with us, we hope to cap it at a maximum of 20 extra pilgrims to avoid being too large a group. This will not apply on the Saturdays and Sunday.
- Please note that while we will do all we can to ensure your safety, you join the pilgrimage at your own risk.
- For anymore enquiries before the pilgrimage ring David Pott on 07932 790525 and during the pilgrimage itself ring Miles Blackley on 07931 742678.

Date	Time	Address	What3words	Miles
Mon 12	09:00	St Mary's Well Gainford, DL2 3DS	stag.hepful.behave	
Mon 12	14:30	Evenwood Primary School DL14 9QZ	marathon.constrain.submit	6.6
Mon 12	16:15	St Helen's Church, West Auckland DL14 9EN	makeup.project.clattered	10
Tue 13	09:00	Village Green West Auckland DL14 9HW	payout.vented.hazy	
Tue 13	14:00	St John's School Bishop Auckland DL14 6JT	baked.length.cargo	5.7
Tue 13	17:15	St Paul's Church Spennymoor DL16 7SG	president.plant.drifting	11.5
Wed 14	09:00	St Paul's Church Spennymoor DL16 7SG	president.plant.drifting	
Wed 14	13:30	Durham High School for Girls DH1 3TB	critic.slope.begun	5
Wed 14	15:45	Durham Cathedral DH1 3EH	silly.later.lawn	7.5
Thu 15	09:00	Durham Cathedral DH1 3EH	silly.later.lawn	
Thu 15	14:00	St Cuthbert's School Chester-le-St DH3 3PH	dinner.inches.dated	7.3
Thu 15	16:15	Holy Trinity Church Pelton DH2 1NH	debate.pits.gross	10.5
Fri 16	09:15	Holy Trinity Church Pelton DH2 1NH	debate.pits.gross	
Fri 16	13:20	Angel of the North NE9 7UA	touched.swooning.scooter	4.3
Fri 16	16:15	Newcastle Cathedral NE1 1PF	items.courier.ranks	9.4

Date	Time	Address	What3words	Miles
Sat 17	11:00	Newcastle Cathedral NE1 1PF	items.courier.ranks	
Sat 17	13:30	Christ Church Shieldfield NE2 1XA	agreed.solve.feast	1.4
Sat 17	17:15	St John's Church, Killingworth NE12 6BJ	edges.gravel.richer	7.5
Sun 18	09:45	St John's Church, Killingworth NE12 6BJ	edges.gravel.richer	
Sun 18	14:30	St Paul's Church, Seaton Sluice NE26 4DR	buddy.dime.elder	7.5
Sun 18	16:15	St Cuthbert's Church, Blyth NE24 3BE	forks.active.yarn	10.9
Mon 19	10:15	St Andrew's Church, Cambois NE24 1QX	start.party.forget	
Mon 19	13:20	St Bartholomew's, Newbiggin NE64 6DP	embellish.bagpipes.walking	5
Mon 19	17:30	Druridge Bay Car Park NE61 5EG	pens.hurricane.drilling	12.5
Tue 20	09:15	Druridge Bay Car Park NE61 5EG	pens.hurricane.drilling	
Tue 20	14:15	Warkworth Primary School NE65 0TJ	waged.caked.lightbulb	7.5
Tue 20	17:30	St John the Baptist Church Alnmouth NE66 2RJ	candidate.pops.boring	12.2
Wed 21	09:30	Hipsburn Primary School, Lesbury NE66 3PX	motel.activates.melons	
Wed 21	12:45	Longhoughton Primary School NE66 3AJ	clockwork.legend.bitters	4.3
Wed 21	17:15	Church of the Holy Trinity Embleton, NE66 3UW	megawatt.flopped.snooze	12
Thu 22	09:00	Church of Holy Trinity Embleton, NE66 3UW	megawatt.flopped.snooze	
Thu 22	13:15	Church of St Ebba, Beadnell NE67 5AW	diagram.months.general	5
Thu 22	17:00	St Aidan's Church Bamburgh NE69 7AB	spoken.upsetting.later	10.5
Fri 23	09:15	St Aidan's Church Bamburgh NE69 7AB	spoken.upsetting.later	
Fri 23	13:15	Belford Primary School NE70 7QD	camped.encoded.obligated	5
Fri 23	17:30	Fenwick TD15 2PQ	covertly.lateral.lifted	10.5
Sat 24	10:00	South bound bus stop Fenwick TD15 2PQ	rear.outbursts.career	
Sat 24	11:00	Start of Causeway	shameless.much.buggy	2.5
Sat 24	12:30	Lindisfarne	outbursts.strapping.cherished	6

NB For the start on September 24th, please either stop briefly on Al southbound bus stop or alternatively park in Fenwick village on the western side of the A1 and cross with care. There is also parking a mile north at the Lindisfarne Inn and petrol station. Local organiser Bob Ainsley is willing to ferry people to the start point between 9:30 and 10am. If you need this facility, please call him on 07841 459203.